

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,  
v.

CASE NO. SC05-88

MORONI LOPEZ,

Respondent.  
\_\_\_\_\_ /

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMIE SPIVEY  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0850901  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
SUITE 401  
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301  
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

|

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-v
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. STATEMENTS OF CASE AND FACTS	2
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
IV. ARGUMENT	5
ISSUE I	5
WHETHER THE ADMISSION OF A HEARSAY STATEMENT BY A DECLARANT THAT WAS DEPOSED BUT DID NOT TESTIFY AT TRIAL VIOLATES THE DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF CONFRONTATION UNDER <u>CRAWFORD V.</u> <u>WASHINGTON</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	
ISSUE II	10
WHETHER THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT THE VICTIM'S EXCITED UTTERANCE CONSTITUTED A TESTIMONIAL STATEMENT AS DEFINED BY <u>CRAWFORD</u> <u>V. WASHINGTON</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).	
V. CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	17

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u><b>CASE(S)</b></u>	<u><b>PAGE(S)</b></u>
<u>Blanton v. State</u> , 880 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2004)	5,9,10
<u>Cassidy v. State</u> , 2004 Tex. App. LEXIS 4519 (Tex. Ct. App. 2004)	12
<u>Commonwealth v. McClendon</u> , 874 A.2d 1223 (2005)	8
<u>Contreras v. State</u> , 910 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2005)	8
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	Passim
<u>Demons v. State</u> , 595 S.E. 2d 76 (Ga. 2004)	12
<u>Fowler v. State</u> , 809 N.E. 2d 960 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004)	11
<u>Hammon v. State</u> , 809 N.E. 2d 945 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004)	11
<u>Hammon v. State</u> , 829 N.E. 2d 444 (Ind. 2005)	11
<u>Leavitt v. Arave</u> , 371 F. 3d 663 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2004)	13
<u>Lopez v. State</u> , 888 So. 2d 693, 700, 701 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2004)	Passim
<u>North Carolina v. Forrest</u> , 596 S.E. 2d 22 (N.C. Ct. App. 2004)	12
<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980)	14
<u>People v. Mackey</u> , 785 N.Y.S. 2d 870 (N.Y. Crim. Ct. 2004)	12

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<b><u>CASE(S)</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE(S)</u></b>
<u>Rogers v. State</u> , 814 N.E. 2d 695 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004)	11
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 614 S.E. 2d 361, 366 (N.C. Ct. App. 2005)	12
<u>State v. Barnes</u> , 2004 Me. LEXIS 124 (Me. 2004)	13
<u>State v. Basiliere</u> , 353 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1977)	5,7
<u>State v. Green</u> , 667 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 1995)	5
<u>State v. Orndorff</u> , 95 P. 3d 406 (Wash. Ct. App. 2004)	13
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 701 N.W.2d 802 (Minn. 2005)	15
<u>U.S. v. Hinton</u> , 423 F.3d 355 (3d Cir. 2005)	15
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 151 S.W. 3d 694 (Tex. App. 2004)	13
 <b><u>STATUTE(S)</u></b>	
Section 90.801, Fla. Stat.	10
 <b><u>AMENDMENTS AND CONSTITUTION(S)</u></b>	
Article 1, Section 16, Florida Constitution	9,15
Article V, Section 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution	5,10
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	9,15
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	9,15

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>RULE(S)</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE(S)</u></b>
Rule 3.220(h), Fla. R. Crim. P.	Passim
Rule 3.190(j), Fla. R. Crim. P.	7

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

John F. Yetter, <u>Wrestling with Crawford v. Washington and the New Constitutional Law of Confrontation</u> , Fla. B. J., Oct. 2004, at 26, 30.	6
